BID SUMMARY							BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owi	ner: CITY OF TIETON			Bestebreur Bros. Construction,		DW Excavating, Inc.		Kearby Wetch Construction, LLC				
Project: WELL NO. 4 - PUMP AND WELL CONTROL BUILDIN				G		Inc.		P.O. Box 1089		207 West Yakima Ave.		
HLA Project No.: 18042B						P.O. Box 612		Davenport, WA 99122		Yakima, WA 98902		
Bid Opening Date: January 17, 2019						Grandview, WA 98944						
Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								
No.				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$42,715.00	\$42,715.00	\$83,500.00	\$83,500.00	\$40,421.00	\$40,421.00	
3	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,006.00	\$9,006.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,402.00	\$2,402,00	
4	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,103.00	\$2,103.00	
5	Well Control Building, Complete	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$399,687.00	\$399,687.00	\$266,000.00	\$266,000.00	\$307,630.00	\$307,630.00	
6	Electrical and Control System, Complete	LS	1	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$235,038.00	\$235,038.00	\$229,000.00	\$229,000.00	\$227,954.00	\$227,954.00	
7	Site Piping, Fittings, and Valves, Complete	LS	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$25,484.00	\$25,484.00	\$158,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$147,903.00	\$147,903.00	
8	Site Grading and Drainage, Complete	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$33,174.00	\$33,174.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$23,985.00	\$23,985.00	
9	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	160	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$41.00	\$6,560.00	\$31.00	\$4,960.00	\$52.77	\$8,443.20	
10	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	70	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$53.00	\$3,710.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$91.06	\$6,374.20	
11	4-Inch Cement Concrete Sidewalk, Incl. Aggregate Base	SY	57	\$100.00	\$5,700.00	\$108.00	\$6,156.00	\$137.00	\$7,809.00	\$127.72	\$7,280.04	
12	Chain Link Fencing	LF	380	\$40.00	\$15,200.00	\$35.00	\$13,300.00	\$32,00	\$12,160.00	\$33,21	\$12,619.80	
13	Chain Link Double Swing Gate, 20 Feet Wide	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,892.99	\$1,892.99	
14	Protective Bollard, Complete	EA	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$813.00	\$2,439.00	\$1,360.00	\$4,080.00	\$899.48	\$2,698.44	
15	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$500.00)	LS	1	\$500,00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$523.00	\$523.00	
16	O&M Manuals (Minimum Bid \$500.00)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$523.00	\$523.00	
BID SUBTOTAL					\$611,700.00		\$792,089.00		\$798,460.00		\$802,752.67	
7.9% STATE SALES TAX					\$48,324.30		\$62,575.03		\$63,078.34		\$63,417.46	
	BID TOTAL				\$660,024.30		\$854,664.03		\$861,538.34		\$866,170.13	

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		
Owner: CITY OF TIETON	ier: CITY OF TIETON					Bestebreur Bros. Construction,		DW Excavating, Inc.		Kearby Wetch Construction, LLC		
Project: WELL NO. 4 - PUMP AND WELL CONTROL BUILDING						Inc.		P.O. Box 1089		207 West Yakima Ave.		
HLA Project No.: 18042B						P.O. Box 612		Davenport, WA 99122		Yakima, WA 98902		
Bid Opening Date: January 17, 2019	Grandview, WA 98944											
Item Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE									
No. Item Description	Onic	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
						BIDDER				BID TOTAL		
Competitive bids were opened on January 17, 2019. All bids have been reviewed by this office.						Selland Construction, Inc.				\$892,791.58		
We recommend the contract be awarded to: Bestebreur Bros. Construction, Inc.												
Project Engineer												
Eng												
Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com						ounts have been o	соггесted.					